

FILED

JUL 05 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 28958-3-III

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CORY MONAGHAN,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR FERRY COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

GREGORY C. LINK
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ARGUMENT 1

 1. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING MR. MONAGHAN'S MOTION FOR ACQUITTAL 1

 a. Mr. Monaghan proved he suffered from a mental disease 3

 b. Delusional Disorder is a mental disease 5

 c. This Court must reverse the trial court's ruling denying Mr. Monaghan's motion to acquit 6

 2. THE STATE DID NOT OFFER SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONVICT MR. MONAGHAN OF FIRST DEGREE MURDER 6

B. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 97 Wn.2d 873, 651 P.2d 217 (1982)	6
<u>State v. Dunbar</u> , 117 Wn.2d 587, 817 P.2d 1360 (1991).....	7
<u>State v. Sommerville</u> , 111 Wn.2d 524, 760 P.2d 932 (1988).....	2

Washington Court of Appeals

<u>In re the Detention of Sease</u> , 149 Wn.App. 66, 201 P.3d 1078, <u>review denied</u> , 166 Wn.2d 1029 (2009)	6
--	---

Statutes

RCW 9A.08.010	7
RCW 9A.12.020	2
RCW 9A.32.030	6, 8

Other Authorities

American Psychiatric Association, <u>Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders</u> , 4 th ed. (1994).....	3, 4
